PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6579975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEGRITY STUDIOS, L.L.C.	11/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TORO COMPANY	
Street Address:	8111 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH	
City:	BLOOMINGTON	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55420-1196	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29717868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6127672457

Email: ahoernemann@mrgs.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES M. HOLM

Address Line 1: 111 WASHINGTON AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0206.000220US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. HOLM
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Holm/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Clemens-Assignment-0206-000220US01#page1.tif source=Clemens-Assignment-0206-000220US01#page2.tif source=Clemens-Assignment-0206-000220US01#page3.tif source=Clemens-Assignment-0206-000220US01#page4.tif

PATENT 506533199 REEL: 055464 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and among:

- (1) <u>The Toro Company</u> (hereinafter "<u>Toro</u>"), a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at 8111 Lyndale Avenue South, Bloomington, MN 55420-1196, United States of America;
- (2) <u>Integrity Studios, L.L.C.</u> (hereinafter "<u>Integrity</u>"), a limited liability company, having its registered office at 2100 Estates Trail, Burnsville, MN 55306, United States of America; and
- (3) <u>Brian M. Clemens</u> (hereinafter "<u>Clemens</u>"), being employed by, having been employed by, or obligated to assign to Integrity.

Whereas Clemens wishes to transfer, and/or memorialize the prior transfer of, certain rights described herein to Integrity.

Whereas Integrity wishes to transfer, and/or memorialize the prior transfer of, certain rights described herein to Toro.

Whereas Integrity is an owner of an invention and application as identified below by virtue of the laws of Minnesota, and wishes for Clemens to execute this assignment as confirmation of Integrity's ownership.

Whereas Clemens acknowledges Integrity's ownership of the invention and applications identified herein by virtue of his employment by Integrity.

Whereas Toro wishes to acquire, and/or memorialize the prior receipt of, the certain rights described herein from Integrity and/or Clemens.

In consideration of the foregoing, Clemens, in the course of his normal duties as an employee of Integrity, has, along with Ryan J. Volovsek, Philip C. Dretzka, Nicholas J. Wersal, and Christina O. Howell, made an invention in

SNOWTHROWER

Filed: <u>December 19, 2019</u>

U.S. Application No.: <u>29/717,868</u>

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>Clemens</u> has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto <u>Integrity</u> its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and applications, and in and to any nonprovisional, division, or continuation (in whole or in part) of said applications, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by him or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in such foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Clemens had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Further, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>Integrity</u> has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto

PATENT REEL: 055464 FRAME: 0432 Application No. 29/717,868 Filing Date: December 19, 2019 For: SNOWTHROWER

Toro, its successors and assigns, Integrity's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and applications, and in and to any nonprovisional, division, or continuation (in whole or in part) of said applications, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by Clemens as an employee of Integrity, individually or jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in such foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Integrity had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Clemens (and his heirs, executors, and administrators) and Integrity (and its successors and assigns) further agree, that they, individually and/or collectively, will execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as Clemens and Integrity lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Toro, its successors, and assigns, fully to secure Toro's right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And Clemens and Integrity do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to <u>The Toro Company</u> or its successors, assigns, and nominees as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, Clemens has signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

Brian M. Clemens 🤍	11/17/2020 11:33 AM CST
Name: Brian M. Clemens	Date
Residence: Burnsville, MN	
Citizenship: US	
STATE OF Minnesota	_)
COUNTY OF) ss. _)
On this day of November	20 20, before me personally appeared Brian M. Clemens,
to me known to be the person described i	n and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she
executed the same for the uses and purpo	ses therein set forth.
Lisa Ann Touce	
Notary Public	
LISA ANN JOYCE Notary Prode Microsopts Notary Prode Microsopts Notary Prode Microsopts	

Application No. 29/717,868 Filing Date: December 19, 2019 For: SNOWTHROWER

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF INTEGRITY STUDIOS, L.L.C.

Brian M. Clemens	11/17/2020 11:33 AM CST
Brian M. Clemens	Date
Position: President	
STATE OFMinnesota	
COUNTY OF Hennepin) ss.
On this 17th day of November Brian M. Clemens, to me known	2020, before me personally appeared to be the person described in and who executed the
	e same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Lisa Ann Touce	
Notary Public	

Online Notary Public. This notarial act involved the use of online audio/video communication technology.

Assignment Page 4 of 4

Application No. 29/717,868 Filing Date: December 19, 2019 For: SNOWTHROWER

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE TORO COMPANY

Cal Kosieracki	11/24/2020 02:06 PM CST
Name: Cal Kosieracki	Date
Position: Senior Attorney, Intellectual Property	
STATE OF Minnesota	
COUNTY OF Hennepin) s	SS.
	o de the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the s	same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Lisa Ann Touce	
Notary Public LISA ANN JOYCE	

Online Notary Public. This notarial act involved the use of online audio/video communication technology.

RECORDED: 03/02/2021

PATENT REEL: 055464 FRAME: 0435